

Rakesh Kumar vs State of H.P. & another

Cr.MMO No. 169 of 2026

19.03.2026. Present: Mr. K.B.Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent
No.2.

ASI Sunita Kumari, WPS Chamba, is present
in person with police record.

Today statement of victim separately
recorded.

List for consideration after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th March, 2026
(ravinder)