

Rakesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & another

Cr.MMO No. 169 of 2026

22.04.2026. Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.1/State.

Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(ravinder)